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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 1

Vauxhall Motors A 389 Beat Bromyard 384
1 N Verduyn 99 1 P R Hughes 99
2 A Banks 98 2 I Dampney 95
3 I Morton 96 3 A G Grimwade 97
4 A Prickett 96 4 G S Povey 93

WRA Halesowen A 384 Lost to Matlock & District A 385
1 M Bellringer 96 1 A Pidcock 97
2 J Grove 96 2 G Exton 100
3 Mrs M Morrish 97 3 R Porter 91
4 G Milligan 95 4 C Eyre 97

GEC Coventry A 383 Lost to David Charles A 385
1 P Lawrence 98 1 A Mason 98
2 Mrs C Lawrence 96 2 C Peare 93 *
3 J Locke 96 3 V H Ingram 96
4 G Elvyhart 93 4 R Webb 98 *

* Penalty - 2 shots at one diagram

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

1 Vauxhall Motors A 1 1 0 0 2 389  

4 David Charles A 1 1 0 0 2 385
5 Matlock & District A 1 1 0 0 2 385
2 WRA Halesowen A 1 0 0 1 0 384
6 Bromyard 1 0 0 1 0 384
3 GEC Coventry A 1 0 0 1 0 383

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 2

Vauxhall Motors A 387 Drew Matlock & District A 387
1 N Verduyn 99 1 A Pidcock 97
2 A Banks 96 2 G Exton 98
3 I Morton 96 3 R Porter 94
4 A Prickett 96 4 C Eyre 98

WRA Halesowen A 389 Beat David Charles A 383
1 M Bellringer 95 1 A Mason 99
2 J Grove 100 2 C Peare 92
3 Mrs M Morrish 97 3 V H Ingram 96
4 G Milligan 97 4 R Webb 96

GEC Coventry A 391 Beat Bromyard 384
1 P Lawrence 97 1 P R Hughes 99
2 Mrs C Lawrence 98 2 I Dampney 96
3 J Locke 98 3 A G Grimwade 97
4 G Elvyhart 98 4 G S Povey 92

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

1 Vauxhall Motors A 2 1 1 0 3 776  

5 Matlock & District A 2 1 1 0 3 772
3 GEC Coventry A 2 1 0 1 2 774
2 WRA Halesowen A 2 1 0 1 2 773
4 David Charles A 2 1 0 1 2 768
6 Bromyard 2 0 0 2 0 768

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 3

Vauxhall Motors A 392 Beat David Charles A 385
1 N Verduyn 97 1 A Mason 96
2 A Banks 98 2 C Peare 97
3 I Morton 100 3 V H Ingram 95
4 A Prickett 97 4 R Webb 97

WRA Halesowen A 394 Beat GEC Coventry A 385
1 M Bellringer 96 1 P Lawrence 94
2 J Grove 99 2 Mrs C Lawrence 96
3 Mrs M Morrish 99 3 J Locke 95
4 G Milligan 100 4 G Elvyhart 100

Matlock & District A 385 Beat Bromyard 379
1 A Pidcock 94 1 P R Hughes 97
2 G Exton 98 2 I Dampney 94
3 R Porter 95 3 A G Grimwade 94
4 C Eyre 98 4 G S Povey 94

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

1 Vauxhall Motors A 3 2 1 0 5 1168  

5 Matlock & District A 3 2 1 0 5 1157
2 WRA Halesowen A 3 2 0 1 4 1167
3 GEC Coventry A 3 1 0 1 2 1159
4 David Charles A 3 1 0 2 2 1153
6 Bromyard 3 0 0 3 0 1147

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 4

Vauxhall Motors A 389 Beat GEC Coventry A 386
1 N Verduyn 98 1 P Lawrence 99
2 A Banks 98 2 Mrs C Lawrence 96
3 I Morton 95 3 J Locke 96
4 A Prickett 98 4 G Elvyhart 95

WRA Halesowen A 386 Beat Bromyard 381
1 M Bellringer 98 1 P R Hughes 98
2 J Grove 98 2 I Dampney 93
3 Mrs M Morrish 94 3 A G Grimwade 92
4 G Milligan 96 4 G S Povey 98

David Charles A 386 Lost to Matlock & District A 389
1 A Mason 99 1 A Pidcock 100
2 C Peare 96 2 G Exton 100
3 V H Ingram 97 3 R Porter 96
4 R Webb 94 4 C Eyre 93

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

1 Vauxhall Motors A 4 3 1 0 7 1557  

5 Matlock & District A 4 3 1 0 7 1546
2 WRA Halesowen A 4 3 0 1 6 1553
3 GEC Coventry A 4 1 0 1 2 1545
4 David Charles A 4 1 0 3 2 1539
6 Bromyard 4 0 0 4 0 1528

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 5

Vauxhall Motors A 387 Lost to WRA Halesowen A 393
1 N Verduyn 97 1 M Bellringer 99
2 A Banks 95 2 J Grove 98
3 I Morton 99 3 Mrs M Morrish 98
4 A Prickett 96 4 G Milligan 98

GEC Coventry A 389 Beat Matlock & District A 386
1 P Lawrence 97 1 A Pidcock 100
2 Mrs C Lawrence 99 2 G Exton 99
3 J Locke 97 3 R Porter 94
4 G Elvyhart 96 4 C Eyre 93

David Charles A 378 Lost to Bromyard 385
1 A Mason 97 1 P R Hughes 99
2 C Peare 93 2 I Dampney 94
3 V H Ingram 93 3 A G Grimwade 96
4 R Webb 95 4 G S Povey 96

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

2 WRA Halesowen A 5 4 0 1 8 1946  

5 Matlock & District A 5 3 1 1 7 1932
1 Vauxhall Motors A 5 3 1 1 7 1944
3 GEC Coventry A 5 2 0 1 4 1934
6 Bromyard 5 1 0 4 2 1913
4 David Charles A 5 1 0 4 2 1917

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 6

Vauxhall Motors A 391 Beat Bromyard 376
1 N Verduyn 98 1 P R Hughes 95
2 A Banks 97 2 I Dampney 92
6 0 0 3 A G Grimwade 94
4 A Prickett 98 4 G S Povey 95

WRA Halesowen A 392 Beat Matlock & District A 381
1 M Bellringer 99 1 A Pidcock 97
2 J Grove 99 2 G Exton 98
3 Mrs M Morrish 98 3 R Porter 92
4 G Milligan 96 4 C Eyre 94

GEC Coventry A 390 Beat David Charles A 388
1 P Lawrence 99 1 A Mason 96
2 Mrs C Lawrence 97 2 C Peare 96
3 J Locke 96 3 V H Ingram 97
4 G Elvyhart 98 4 R Webb 99

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

2 WRA Halesowen A 6 5 0 1 10 2338  

1 Vauxhall Motors A 6 4 1 1 9 2335
5 Matlock & District A 6 3 1 2 7 2313
3 GEC Coventry A 6 3 0 1 6 2324
4 David Charles A 6 1 0 5 2 2305
6 Bromyard 6 1 0 5 2 2289

Top 5 averages
Team5#1 99.0
Team4#1 98.2
Team3#2 98.0
Team4#3 97.8
Team6#2 97.8

Scorer H C Webber

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 7

Vauxhall Motors A 390 Beat Matlock & District A 383
1 N Verduyn 100 1 A Pidcock 95
2 A Banks 95 2 G Exton 98
3 I Morton 98 3 R Porter 96
4 A Prickett 97 4 C Eyre 94

WRA Halesowen A 389 Beat David Charles A 384
1 M Bellringer 97 1 A Mason 97
2 J Grove 98 2 C Peare 95
3 Mrs M Morrish 97 3 V H Ingram 97
4 G Milligan 97 4 R Webb 95

GEC Coventry A 390 Beat Bromyard 382
1 P Lawrence 97 1 P R Hughes 97
2 Mrs C Lawrence 98 2 I Dampney 94
3 J Locke 98 3 A G Grimwade 96
4 G Elvyhart 97 4 G S Povey 95

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

1 Vauxhall Motors A 7 5 1 1 11 2725  

2 WRA Halesowen A 7 6 0 1 12 2727
3 GEC Coventry A 7 4 0 1 8 2714
4 David Charles A 7 1 0 6 2 2689
5 Matlock & District A 7 3 1 3 7 2696
6 Bromyard 7 1 0 6 2 2671

Top 5 averages

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 8

Vauxhall Motors A 390 Beat David Charles A 377
1 N Verduyn 97 1 A Mason 95
2 A Banks 97 2 C Peare 95
3 I Morton 98 3 V H Ingram 93
4 A Prickett 98 4 R Webb 94

WRA Halesowen A 387 Beat GEC Coventry A 385
1 M Bellringer 98 1 P Lawrence 97
2 J Grove 94 2 Mrs C Lawrence 99
3 Mrs M Morrish 96 3 J Locke 93
4 G Milligan 99 4 G Elvyhart 96

Matlock & District A 384 Lost to Bromyard 391
1 A Pidcock 97 1 P R Hughes 100
2 G Exton 98 2 I Dampney 96
3 R Porter 95 3 A G Grimwade 98
4 C Eyre 94 4 G S Povey 97

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

1 Vauxhall Motors A 8 6 1 1 13 3115  

2 WRA Halesowen A 8 7 0 1 14 3114
3 GEC Coventry A 8 4 0 2 8 3099
4 David Charles A 8 1 0 7 2 3066
5 Matlock & District A 8 3 1 4 7 3080
6 Bromyard 8 2 0 6 4 3062

Top 5 averages

Pts Agg
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 9

Vauxhall Motors A 391 Beat GEC Coventry A 385
1 N Verduyn 99 1 P Lawrence 97
2 A Banks 98 2 Mrs C Lawrence 98
3 I Morton 99 3 J Locke 95
4 A Prickett 95 4 G Elvyhart 95

WRA Halesowen A 391 Beat Bromyard 388
1 M Bellringer 99 1 P R Hughes 100
2 J Grove 97 2 I Dampney 99
3 Mrs M Morrish 97 3 A G Grimwade 96
4 G Milligan 98 4 G S Povey 93

David Charles A 381 Lost to Matlock & District A 392
1 A Mason 96 1 A Pidcock 100
2 C Peare 95 2 G Exton 96
3 V H Ingram 92 3 R Porter 98
4 R Webb 98 4 C Eyre 98

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

2 WRA Halesowen A 9 8 0 1 16 3505  

1 Vauxhall Motors A 9 7 1 1 15 3506
5 Matlock & District A 9 4 1 4 9 3472
3 GEC Coventry A 9 4 0 2 8 3484
6 Bromyard 9 2 0 7 4 3450
4 David Charles A 9 1 0 8 2 3447

Top 5 averages
98.3
98.2

P R Hughes 98.2
I Morton 97.7
J Grove 97.7

Pts Agg

G Exton
N Verduyn
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Midland Rifle League

2012-13

Division 1 Round No: 10

Vauxhall Motors A 386 Lost to WRA Halesowen A 392
1 N Verduyn 97 1 M Bellringer 95
2 A Banks 96 2 J Grove 98
3 I Morton 97 3 Mrs M Morrish 100
4 A Prickett 96 4 G Milligan 99

GEC Coventry A 387 Drew Matlock & District A 387
1 P Lawrence 95 1 A Pidcock 99
2 Mrs C Lawrence 99 2 G Exton 96
3 J Locke 96 3 R Porter 98
4 G Elvyhart 97 4 C Eyre 94

David Charles A 381 Lost to Bromyard 386
1 A Mason 99 1 P R Hughes 100
2 C Peare 93 2 I Dampney 97
3 V H Ingram 92 3 A G Grimwade 96
4 R Webb 97 4 G S Povey 93

League Table
Team Shot Won Drawn Lost

2 WRA Halesowen A 10 9 0 1 18 3897  

1 Vauxhall Motors A 10 7 1 2 15 3892
5 Matlock & District A 10 4 2 4 10 3859
3 GEC Coventry A 10 4 1 3 9 3871
6 Bromyard 10 3 0 7 6 3836
4 David Charles A 10 1 0 9 2 3828

Individual Averages
P R Hughes Bromyard 98.4

Matlock 98.1
98.1

J Grove Halesowen 97.7
I Morton 97.6
Mrs C Lawrence GEC 97.6

Matlock 97.6

Congratulations to WRA Halesowen, and to Robin Hughes of Bromyard, who now
go forward to shoot for the Handicap trophies.

Scorer: Chris Jones.

Pts Agg

G Exton
N Verduyn Vauxhall

Vauxhall

A Pidcock
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